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HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2024
08-10 November 2024

APPENDIX TO THE REGULATIONS
NMAPAPTHMA KANONIZMOY

Itinerary, distances in kilometers and 1st car’s time table.

ApouoAoyio, XIAIOHETPIKES ATTOCTACEIS Kal wpdpio 1ou
GUTOKIVIITOU.

T.C. = Time Control - Zra@pog EAtyxou Xpovou
S.S. = Special Stage - Ei1dikf| Aiadpopn
Distance km - AméoTaon o€ XIAIOHETPA

Leg - ZkéAog (Hpépa)

Section - Tunpa di1adpopng

Average Speed - Méon Qpiaia Taxornra
Target Time - I8avikog Xpovog

Partial km - Mepika XiAiopeTrpa

Total km - OAika XiAiopeTpa

Direction - KarguOuvon

Information - MAnpogopieg

1st Car’s Time Table - Qpdapio 1ou AuTOKIVIITOU
T = Tarmac - Acg@aATog

G = Gravel - Xwpa

C = Cement - Tolyévro

10.11.2024

Parc Ferme OUT - ITEA - Finish

T.C.6C - T.C.9A 202.02km 3SS 45.12km
T.C.9C - T.C.11A 120.47km 2SS 27.49km

August 2024




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2024
08-10 November 2024

A thicker line between DIRECTION and INFORMATION indicates GRAVEL Road.

H @apdia ypappn peralt KATEYOYNZHZ xai TIAHPO®OPIQN deixver 611
o 3popog givalr XQMA.

Petrol Stations shown, can be used for refuelling.

Ta epavilopgeva TTPATHPIN UYPWV KAUCGIHWYV, HTTOPOUV Va XPNOIHOTToIn0oiv
Yia ave@odiaouo.

The Road Book was documented from April to June 2024. Any changes to the
itinerary and the road signs since then will be communicated in a bulletin.

H karaypagn Tng diadpopng £yive amo Tov AmpiAio péxpr Tov loovio 2024, Kale
aAAayn oTnv d1adpoun N oTn oRpavon 0a avakoivwveral pe AgAtio MAnpowopiwyv.




HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2024
08-10 November 2024

Symbols used in the road book
ZUuufoAa mou XxpnoigoroioUvTal oTo BiAio diadpopng

21a0u6g EAEyxou Xpbvou Ekkivnon Eidikng Aladpoung
Time Control Start Special Stage
TéNog EIdIKAG Aladpoung 2101 EIdIKAG Aladpounig
End Special Stage Stop Special Stage
Avegpodiaopdg Apxn Avegpodiaopdg Téhog
Refuelling Start Refuelling End

ApxA TéNog
dUAakag Evdidueoog
Marshal Radio Point
Zwvn Texvikng BorBeiag + R AaBevopdpo
Service Zone = Ambulance
AuT/T0 apéoou eTTEURACEWS _‘B Tepavog
Direct response vehicle - Breakdown vehicle

Mpoooxn - Kivduvog
Caution - Attention

MupooBeoTikd
Fire-fighting vehicle

Mvokida e10680u TTOAEWS Mivakida £€680u TTOAEWG
Town entrance sign Town exit sign

Mivakida pe kateuBuvan
TToU akoAouBoupe
Sign to follow

Mivakida ekTog diadpopnig
Sign not to follow




+1 1 1,

& L
ExkAnoia - < ZApayya
Church = - Tunnel
2T A AévTpa
House A! i Treeg
EikovooTdal
Small shrine

AtrayopeUeTal To ZEPPIG
No Service

KoAwva AEH-OTE
Power/Telephone line

[pappn Tpaivou
Railway lines

dpdxmg
Fence

Duoik6 aépio
Natural gas pipeline

épupa
Bridge

YTToXpeWTIKA TTopEia
Direction to Follow

|

Emtpémeral To o€pPig
Service is allowed

i
#
#

Avnedpa I Katneopa
Uphill Downhill

AiéAeuon atro di6dia
Toll post passing

PwreIvoi onuaTodoTEG
Traffic lights

AlaoTaupoupeva auToKivnTa
Crossing Cars

Mmapiépa
Crash Barrier

Znpeio pérpnong
Measuring point

©éon mvakidag
Road sign location

Noaookopeio / Kévtpo Yyeiag
Hospital / Medical Center

2TpOoQr 0€ XWHATOOPOUO
Turn into gravel road
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0.00 0.00 ] 3.00
(50
|
[
1.00, 1.00 2.00
[
[+ xain |
ABryva
1.47) 0.47 = Athing 1.53
Kifisia
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EMERGENCY SERVICES

If you need to contact the Rally Office for an emergency, please dial:

Name : Aris Nikolopoulos tel : +30 6945919558

In case of an accident please dial: 166 Ambulance
100 Police
199 Fire

EMERGENCY NUMBER : +30 6945919558

HOSPITALS ON THE RALLY ROUTE

) ltea Health Center +30 22653 51000
Service Parc ltea Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
ss7 K tos 2 Lidoriki Health Center +30 22663 50000

aroutes Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS8 Parnassos 1 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS9 Prossilio 1 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS10 Parnassos 2 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222
SS11 Prossilio 2 Amfissa General Hospital +30 22650 22222

YNHPEZIEZ AMEZHZ ENEMBAZHZ
Edv og TepiTmTwon avaykng XpeIAZeTal va ETTIKOIVWVACETE PE TN YPOUPATEIR TTAPOKAAOUUE KAAEOTE:
Ovopa : ABavaciou Tdoog TNA. : 6932312712

2 TEPITITWON ATUXAHATOG TTOPAKAAW KAAEOTE: 166 AcBevopopo
100 AoTuvopia
199 TMMupoo. YTnpeoia

THAE®QNO EKTAKTOY ANAIKHZ : 6932312712

NOZOKOMEIA ZTHN NOPEIA TOY AFQNA

Iréa SépBic Mapk KéVTp’O Yyeiag |Té’(1§’ 22653 51000

"eviké Noookopeio Apgpiooag 22650 22222
Ko ek o s
E.A.8 Mapvacoodg 1 evikd Noookopeio Augiooag 22650 22222
E.A.9 MpoaonAio 1 eviké Noookopeio Apgpiooag 22650 22222
E.A.10 Mapvaoodg 2 Ieviké Noookopeio Augpiooag 22650 22222

E.A.11 MpoacnAio 2 I'evikd Noookopgio Augiooag 22650 22222




ACCIDENT & SAFETY PROCEDURE

When a red “SOS” is displayed it is MANDATORY to stop and assist the crew requiring help.

You are responsible to help the injured and make sure that safety services are mobilised as quickly
as possible.

The first crew to arrive at the scene of an accident must stop and inform the next car of all the details.
The next car must take the following information to the NEXT radio post which may be the finish control:
- Competition number of the crew involved.

- If and how many crew members or spectators are injured.

- If any crew member or spectator are trapped in or outside the car.

- Location of the accident, i.e. the closest road book junction or kilometre post.

- Any other vital information, i.e. fire, water.

The following cars must stop if the red “SOS” is displayed.

. All competitors stopped in a stage must place their red triangle at least 50m before where the car is
stopped even if the car is clear of the road.

The event emergency telephone number is: +30 6945919558

If you retire you must inform the organisers telephone number: +30 6945919558

AIAAIKAZIA ATYXHMATOZ KAI AZ®OAANEIAZ

. Otav emdeixOei 1o kOKKIVO “SOS” eival YITOXPEQTIKO va otapaTrioeTe Kal va BonBrRaoeTe To TTAfpwua
TI0U XpeIddeTal BoriBeia. EioTe utreUBuvol va BonBrioeTe Tov/Toug TpaupaTia/eg Kal va BeBalwBeiTe OTI
T OXAMaTa acPaleiog Ba evepyoTroinBouv To duvaToV CUVTOUOTEPA.

To TpwTO TTARPWHA TTOU Ba PTACEI OTNV GKNVI| TOU ATUXPOTOG TTIPETTEl VO OTAUATACEN KAl VO
EVNUEPWOEI TA ETTOPEVA QUTOKIVNTA YIa OAEG TIG AETTTOPEPEIEG.

To emOPEVO AUTO AUTOKIVNTO TTPETTEI VO DWOEI TIG TTAPAKATW TTANPOPOPIEG OTOV AUECWGS ETTOUEVO
€VOIANEDO TTOU PTTOPE Va €ival Kal O TEPUATIONOG:

- ApIBUO CUPPETOXAG TOU TTANPWHATOG TTOU EVETTAAKEI GTO ATUXNHA.

- EQv kai Téoa pyéAn Tou TTANPWHOTOG 1} BEATEG £XOUV TPAUUATIOTEI.

- EA&v péhog Tou TTANPWHOTOG 1 BeaThG £XEI EYKAWPRIOTET HETA 1) KATW OTTO TO AUTOKIVNTO.

- Této Tou atuxrjuaTog, dnA. TNV KovTIvoTEPN TOUAITTa Tou road book rj XINIGUETPO.

- OmoiadrTroTe GAAN TTANpo@opia WTIKAG ONUACiag, TT.X. GWTIA, VEPO KATT.

Ta eTOPEVA auTOKIVNTA TTPETTEI VO OTOPATACGOUV €4V éxel TTIOEIXOEl TO KOKKIVO “SOS”.

. OAoi o1 aywvi¢buevol TTou Ba OTAPATACOUV O€ HIG €IBIKN) TIPETTEI VO TOTTOBETAOOUV TO KOKKIVO
TPiywvo Toug TOUAGXIGTOV 50p. TTPIV aTTd TO QUTOKIVATO, OKOMN KAl av auTd €ival EKTOG Tou SPOHOU.
To TNAé@WVO ApETNG avdaykng TNG opydvwong eivar: 6932312712

Edv eykaToAciyeTte TTPETTEl va €1I00TTOINCETE TNV OpydAvwaon oTo ThA. : 6932312712
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HISTORIC ACROPOLIS RALLY 2024
08-10 November 2024

LEG 2
Sunday 10 November 2024 sunrise 07:00 sunset 17:16

TC Location Liaison Total Target 1st
SS dist dist time car due

6C Parc Ferme OUT 07:50

Remote refuel Itea
Refuel venue after PF OUT
Distance to next refuel

Service Possibility after the Refueling Area
7
Karoutes 2

Remote refuel Amfissa Shell
Refuel venue after SS7 finish
Distance to next refuel

Parnassos 1

Prossilio 1

9A Regroup IN

9B Regroup OUT - Service C IN

9C Service C OUT

Remote refuel Itea
s¥4: 0 Refuel venue after Service C OUT
Distance to next refuel

10

S§810 Parnassos 2
1"

SS811 Prossilio 2
11AITEA - Finish

TOTALS OF THE RALLY

SS Liaison Total SS%
Saturday 09/11 6SS 82.04 329.43 411.47 19.93
Sunday 10/11 5SS 72.61 249.88 322.49 22.51

Total 1188 154.65 5119:31 733.96 21.07

¥ NOILDO3S

S NOILO3S




IZTOPIKO PAAAY AKPOIOAIZ 2024
08-10 NospBpiouv 2024
2KEAOZ 2
Kupiakn 10 NogpBpiou 2024 avaroAr 07:00 duon 17:16

ZEX TomroBsoia OAIka I8avikég Qpdpio
E.A. . XAM Xpoévog 1ou aut/Tou

6 Mapk Peppé Eodog 07:50
Avepodiaoudg Iréa
Xwpog avepodiaopol perd To Mapk Pepué
ATr60TAON HEXPI TOV ETTOPEVO AVEPOSIAOHO

MpoaipeTik6 ZEPRIG HETA TOV XWPO AVEPOSIAoHOU

7
E.A.7 Kapoureg 2

Avegodiaouog Augiooa Shell
Xwpog avepodiacuou perd Tnv E.A.7
ATr60TaO™ HEXPI TOV ETTOPEVO AVEPOSIAOHO
8
E.A.8 lMapvaoodg 1
9
E.A.9 [lpoorAio 1

9A AvaouykpoTtnon Eicodog

9B Avao/on ‘Eodog - ZépBig I Eicodog

9I ZépBig N ‘ESodog
Avegodiaouodg Itéa
Y4.Y Xwpog avepodiacpou petd 1o ZépRig I
ATr6oTAON HEXPI TOV ETTOPEVO AVEPOSIACHO
10
E.A.10Mapvacodg 2
11
E.A.11 MpoarjAio 2

11AITEA - Teppatiopodg

2YNOAA TOY ArQNA
E.A. Mepika OAikéd  E.A.%
Zdapparo 09/11 6E.A. 82.04 329.43 411.47 19.93
Kupiakny 10/11 5E.A. 72.61 249.88 322.49 22.51

Z0voAa 11E.A. 154.65 579.31 733.96 21.07

¥ VAHINL

S VANHINL

10



TC6C  Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC7 Karoutes 52.54km R. SECTION 4 11
AVERAGE SPEED .
35.02 km/h TARGETTIME 1h30
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00/ 0.00 ‘ . 52.54
[ ] 2 . ‘ .Fr’(a:rgcéerme out
1
0.03 0.03 | 52.51
2
} {
0.06/ 0.03 o | e 52.48
o Refueling Area
¢ }
3
0.32 0.26 | 52.22
4
0.80 0.48 | 51.74
5




TC 6C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC7 Karoutes 52.54km R. SECTION 4 12
Av::';;Ek:;:]ED TarGerTIME 1h30°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
311 2.31 ‘ 49.43
6
4.80 1.69 | 47.74
7
N ﬂ ‘ - Teaav
8.69 3.89 /# | M s
‘ |
8
nes a2\ | 40.59
‘Ag. Efthimia village entrance
9
s &
@
12.53 0.58 | 40.01
‘
10 '

K nextin 0.09 K




TC 6C Parc Ferme OUT

TC7 Karoutes

DISTANCE

LEG 2

52.54km R. SECTION 4

PAGE

13

AVERAGE SPEED

TaRceTTIME 1h30°

35.02 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
a
12.62 0.09 -~ | !! 39.92
o |
1
|
13.10 0.48 ® } 39.44
}
12
' .
19.31 6.21 = I 33.23
} H
13
‘ I/ ne oo
27.51 8.20 . | \’ il 25.03
. . A (.ala di .
* }
14
b
31.42 3.91 . | € 21.12
}
15




TC 6C

Parc Ferme OUT

TC7 Karoutes

DISTANCE LEG 2

52.54km R. SECTION 4

PAGE

14

AVERAGE SPEED

TarceTrTiIME 1h30°

35.02 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
‘ [ Mah v8 pivo \Y
33.09 1.67 | M 19.45
o ‘ [ !
16
s2 |}
37.20 4.11 | 15.34
N
}
17
‘ MAAAIOKAZTPON
40.25 3.05 = | 12.29
4
18
S
NMevramohn , \§
41.05 0.80 g | Fenaai” 14 11.49
}
19
\ }
4192 087 = | 10.62
}
20

A nextino.12 J




TC 6C

Parc Ferme OUT

TC7 Karoutes

DISTANCE LEG 2

52.54km R. SECTION 4

PAGE

15

AVERAGE SPEED

TaRGeTTIME 1h30°

g e

H

35.02 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
PLAY Elt) ‘ .
42.04 012 e | ) 10.50
¢ | /
21
& |
42.22 0.18 S | (s 10.32
=l
22
42.28 0.06 %— | e ) 10.26
23
- I\:bu:T)iKl
4683 455 % ‘ Kupo;:;-» 571
24
50.83 4.00 ’l? Aha Kapooran 1.71
25




TC 6C Parc Ferme OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC7 Karoutes 52.54km R. SECTION 4 16
AVERAGE SPEED .
35.02 km/h TARGETTIME 1h30
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
51.49 0.66 | 10 1.05
ﬁ X}
26
A
51.97 0.48 ; | . 0.57
- ‘ Bump
27 Gravel
‘zssssggg
52.54 0.57 | ‘ 0.00
TC 7 KAROUTES
30m == START SS 7
28




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC8 Parnassos 81.64 km R. SECTION 4 17
S$S 7 Karoutes 2 17.63km Av::;ggk:fhgp TARGET TIME 1 h50'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
dER £ 3550 707 atmiom
£
=
0.00 0.00 81.64
Gravel |
0.10[ 0.10 w 81.54
0.23 0.13 @ 81.41
71
0.51] 0.28 81.13
1.10 0.59 80.54
Tarmac

j next in 0.141




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 8 Parnassos 81.64 km R. SECTION 4 18
SS 7 Karoutes 2 17.63km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
44.53 km/h TARGETTIME 1h50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

1.24 0.14

@ 80.40

7-2

3.48| 2.24

@ 78.16

7-3

Gravel

5.15/ 1.67

E 76.49

7-4

@ 75.72

5.92 0.77

7.69 1.77

E 73.95




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC8 Parnassos 81.64 km R. SECTION 4 19
SS 7 Karoutes 2 17.63km Av:m(;gk:;fp TARGET TIME 1 h50'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.83 1.14 @ 72.81
7-7
GEHG £33 50 1005
gl
F
10.28| 1.45 E 71.36
7-8
13.00 2.72 E 68.64
7-9
13.78 0.78 @ 67.86
7-10
14.79 1.01 @ 66.85

7-1




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 8 Parnassos 81.64 km R. SECTION 4 20

88 7 Karoutes 2 17.63km Av::;(;gk:ligp TARGET TIME 1 h50'

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

16.03 1.24 @ 65.61
7-12

16.29 0.26 E 65.35
713

17.13| 0.84 @ 64.51
7-14

17.63 0.50 @ 64.01

q :
I:I% STOP SS 7
17.82 0.19 o HQ . ' Karoutos 2 63.82

20

Start of Service area

Tarmac




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 8 Parnassos 81.64 km R. SECTION 4 21

88 7 Karoutes 2 17.63km AV::A;EK:;ED TARGET TIME 1 h50'

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

1808 026 ;nd of Service area 6356
21 ‘

24.85 6.77 | 56.79

e 56.60

Refueling Area

25.04 0.19

m < <m

23

POLICE
25.17 0.13 ?'TME'AZ

56.47

m <um <m

24

25.90 0.73

55.74




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TCS8 Parnassos 81.64 km R. SECTION 4 22
S8 7 Karoutes 2 17.63km AV:ZAS:’EK:ZED TARGET TIME 1 h50'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
26.57 0.67 A | !! 55.07
‘ Entrance to main road

26

27.41 0.84 U 54.23
=

27

33.77 6.36 {3 47.87
H

28

35.40 1.63 J | Apiuta 46.24
} A
29
sl
\/' N\
42.26 6.86 1= } 39.38
T | &=
30




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 8 Parnassos 81.64 km R. SECTION 4 23
SS 7 Karoutes 2 17.63km| AVERAGE SPEED
44.53 km/h TARGETTIME 1h50”
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
45.23 2.97 . | g 36.41
‘ |
31
. |
46.02 0.79 ﬁt | 35.62
‘ |
32
‘ AeA _|
47.79 1.77 = | id 33.85
%)
|
33
g
56.47 8.68 %v ! | 4\ . 25.17
H ‘ b
34
56.90 0.43| |3t g | 24.74
35




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TCS8 Parnassos 81.64 km R. SECTION 4 24
8S 7 Karoutes 2 17.63km | AVERAGE SPEED
44.53 km/h TARGETTIME 1h50°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
57.21 0.31 ?7 } " 24.43
‘ [ X ]
36
59.85 2.64 /6{ | 21.79
37
' e
71.35/11.50 | ) [10.29
. Parr assos ski center /
§ { ! ”
38

72.22 0.87

Enrn:;oz:zk
\C T 9.42

- um <=

39

7458 236 I\ gﬁ@

40

|

= um <




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 8 Parnassos 81.64 km R. SECTION 4 25
SS 7 Karoutes 2 17.63km | AVERAGE SPEED
44.53 km/h TARGETTIMVE  1h50°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
\ |
74.78/ 0.20 C ; 6.86
41 Gravel
75.88 1.10 ¥ | 5.76
42
e 07,10} o
77.93 2.05 ’I\ ; { Aot ,/ 3.71
43
77.80 0.07 /{ | 3.64
44
80.72 2.72 0.92

45

am um <am




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TCS8 Parnassos 81.64 km R. SECTION 4 26
SS 7 Karoutes 2 17.63km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
44.53 km/h TARGETTIME  1h50
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N30 51 sz
81.64 0.92 | ‘ 0.00

46

TC 8 PARNASSOS
40m == START SS 8
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SS 8-10 Parnassos 1-2 - TC & Start

28



SS 8-10 Parnassos 1-2 - End & Stop

29




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 4 30
S8 8 Parnassos 1 15.27km | AVERAGE SPEED .
38.20 km/h TARGET TIME ()
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
EED 53 l5s0 Ao
x
=
0.00 0.00 0 38.20
Gravel
0.64 0.64 @ 37.56
8-1
1.63 0.99 E 36.57
8-2
2.47 0.84 @ 35.73
8-3
3.17 0.70 @ 35.03
8-4




TC8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 4 31
S8 8 Parnassos 1 15.27km | AVERAGE SPEED .
38.20 km/h TARGET TIME  6(
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
3.69 0.52 @ 34.51
8-5
3.88/ 0.19 E 34.32
8-6
4.00 0.12 34.20
ey
5.36 1.36 / 32.84
8-7
6.13 0.77 @ 32.07
8-8




TC8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 4 32
SS 8 Parnassos 1 15.27km| AVERAGE SPEED .
38.20 km/h TARGET TIME  G()
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
6.55 0.42 31.65
8.01 1.46 @ 30.19
8-9
9.13 1.12 E 29.07
8-10
9.81| 0.68 28.39
= E2242721 2862m
F-
10.36| 0.55 E 27.84
8-11




TC8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC9 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 4 33

SS 8 Parnassos 1 15.27km| AVERAGE SPEED .

38.20 km/h TARGET TIME  G()

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

11.55/ 1.19 @ 26.65
8-12

14.30) 2.75 E 23.90
8-13

15.01 0.71 @ 23.19
8-14

15.21 0.20 22.99

15.27| 0.06 @ 22.93




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 4 34
SS 8 Parnassos 1 15.27km | AVERAGE SPEED
38.20 km/h TARGETTIME G0~
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
15.47 0.20 fﬁ%tﬂ-. | ‘ 22.73
| sror s
& |
21 Tarmac
17.35 1.88 | 20.85
22
18.45 1.10 ; 19.75
23
g |
20.46 2.01 {%@ ‘ 17.74
24
20'81 0'35 /éf*@ i‘otart of Service area 17'39
25




TC8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 4 35
SS 8 Parnassos 1 15.27km Av::;?k:;,“ TARGETTIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
v o
21 1 6 035 M @ End of Service area 1704
" }
26 ‘
po W
21.86/ 0.70 | 16.34
‘
27 Entrance to main road
24.92 3.06 % ~ 13.28
14
o | T
28
25.58 0.66 | " 12.62
‘ [ X J
25.83 0.25 8 ﬁﬁ | 12.37
30 ‘




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 4 36
SS 8 Parnassos 1 15.27km Av::;iEk:;ED TARGET TIME 60,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
|
26.04 0.21 ﬁ Lﬂm } 12.16
|
31
oo
26.24 0.20 | oo 11.96
;
I
32
[ ooz vasooy |
288 |
26.56 0.32 11.64
T
33
. |
26.86 0.30 % | @ 11.34
|
34
A
27.65 0.79 ?W t 10.55
35




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 4 37
SS 8 Parnassos 1 15.27km | AVERAGE SPEED .
38.20 km/h TARGETTIME  G(
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
DAAZIKO
35.39 7.74 ‘ ( XQPIO 2.81
36 Gravel
| S5
38.20) 2.81 «® / | ‘ 0.00
‘ TC 9 PROSSILIO
50m === START SS 9
37
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SS 9-11 Prossilio 1-2 - TC & Start

39




SS 9-11 Prossilio 1-2 - End & Stop

40




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC9A  Regroup IN 29.64 km R. SECTION 4 41
S8 9 Prossilio 1 12.22km| AVERAGE SPEED .
44.46km/h TARGET TIME 40

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

N 38 57 270
dED L) 5oz AEOIM

S
@ .

START SS9
Prossilio 1
12.22km

0.00| 0.00

Gravel

0.09| 0.09

® s

@ 28.66

0.98/ 0.89

1.61| 0.63

@ 28.03

@ 27.26

2.38 0.77




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 29.64 km R. SECTION 4 42
SS 9 Prossilio 1 12.22km| AVERAGE SPEED .,
44.46km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
2,70, 0.32 @ 26.94
9-5
2.89| 0.19 E 26.75
9-6
3.04 0.15 @ 26.60
9-7
419 1.15 E 25.45
9-8
GED BN wwson
5L
T
6.92 2.73 E 22.72




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 29.64 km R. SECTION 4 43
SS 9 Prossilio 1 12.22km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
TARGET TIME
44.46km/h 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

® |us

9-10

8.09 1.17

9.32) 1.23

@ 20.32

9-11

9.84 0.52

@ 19.80

9-12

10.77, 0.93 18.87

Y

@ 17.65

11.99 1.22




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 29.64 km R. SECTION 4 44
SS 9 Prossilio 1 12.22km | AVERAGE SPEED .,
44.46km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
12.22| 0.23 @ 17.42
{ = fuoses
16 0.0
12.60 0.3 2 2.0 } ‘ 17.04
‘ Prosailio
17
13.04 0.44 J | 16.60
18 ‘ Tarmac
/ ‘
15.35 2.31 | 14.29
19
16.33) 0.98 13.31
i "
20

K nextin 0.07 K




Entrance to main road

TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 29.64 km R. SECTION 4 45
SS 9 Prossilio 1 12.22km| AVERAGE SPEED
44.46km/h TARGET TIME 407
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
16.40 0.07 | | ! 13.24
;I Start of Service area
21
(P End of Service area
16.74) 0.34 m ‘ 12.90
22 ‘
‘ ArIOE
16.94 0.20 | 00 12.70
o0 '
}
23 J
20.86/ 3.92 | e 8.78
‘ I
24
24.74 3.88 w ces 4.90
}

25




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 29.64 km R. SECTION 4 46
SS 9 Prossilio 1 12.22km ,
Av::::i;';:m TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
28.70| 3.96 o ; 0.94
5 . -
26
‘
AN
29.03| 0.33 | 0.61
ol i) ‘

27

29.12| 0.09 —| | 0.52
¢ }

28
2031 019 & a | 0.33

29
29.64 0.33 - ° ‘ ‘ 0.00

. TC9A
‘ Regroup IN
30




TC 9A Regroup IN DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 9B Regroup OUT - Service C IN - R. SECTION 5 47
AVERAGE SPEED ,
TARGET TIME 20
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 38 43 212
E2241980 A3M
-®
TC9A
Regroup IN
1
N 38 43 154
E2241978 A3M
“1©
TC9B
Regroup OUT - Service C IN
2




TC 9B Regroup OUT - Service C IN DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9C  Service C OUT - R. SECTION 5 48
AVERAGE SPEED ,
TARGET TIME 30
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N 38 43 154
E2241978 23
*1©
TC9B

Regroup OUT - Service C IN

[+

1
2

N 38 43 136

E2242145 A3M

TC9C
Service C OUT




TC9C  Service C OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10 Parnassos 52.55 km R. SECTION 5 49
Av:; ;(ZEK:;:]ED TARGETTIME 1h10”
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00| 0.00 ‘ ‘ 52.55
L4 2 . ‘ Servics C OUT
1
0.03 0.03 } 52.52
2
} |
0.06 0.03 1@ | e 52.49
% ‘ Refueling Area
[ )
3
0.32 0.26 | 52.23
4
0.80 0.48 | 51.75
5




TC 9C Service C OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10 Parnassos 52.55 km R. SECTION 5 50
Av::::Ek:;ED TARGETTIME 1h10°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
3 ‘ s
1.37 0.57 }/ | i 51.18
6
P ‘ Abfjva
Athina ‘
3.05 1.68 | povet 49.50
ﬁ ‘ Delfi
7
? |
6.31 3.26 { 46.24
8
N "
o eAoi
1317 686 _[ 17 | 39.38
T | @A
9
‘ AeAgoi
16.14) 2.97 % | Dol 36.41
‘ |
10




TC 9C Service C OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10 Parnassos 52.55 km R. SECTION 5 51
Av::';iEk:;:]ED TARGETTIME 1h10°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
®
16.93 0.79 Q ; 35.62
11
‘ AeApdi
foi
18.70 1.77 = | @ 33.85
12
27.38 8.68 X ! [ 25.17
: : Y-+ { v :
13
27.81 043 i g | 24.74
14
28.12 0.31 ?j } 00 24.43
‘ [ X ]
15




TC9C  Service C OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10 Parnassos 52.55 km R. SECTION 5 52
Av:;g(:Ek:IE:D TARGETTIME 1h10°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
30.76| 2.64 ‘ 21.79
16
‘ Apgir agia \Y
An’iklei . 3‘"‘"‘)
42.26/11.50 | o )> [10.29
‘ Parr assos ski center
17
43.13 0.87 | (e 9.42
18
45.49 2.36 ‘ Chalet Houses 7.06
19
45.69| 0.20 6.86

20

um < <

Gravel




TC9C  Service C OUT DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 10 Parnassos 52.55 km R. SECTION 5 53
Av::'giEk:;:]ED TARGETTIME 1h10°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
46.79 1.10 \% ; 5.76
21
Apyo' .10}
48.84 2.05 {H’& | B> s
22
48.91 0.07 /{ | 3.64
23
51.63 2.72 | 0.92
24
52.55 0.92 ‘ ‘ 0.00
TC 10 PARNASSOS
40m == START SS 10
25




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 5 54
$S 10 Parnassos 2 15.27km| AVERAGE SPEED
38.20 km/h TARGETTIME G0~
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
dED L0550 A
gL
=
0.00 0.00 O 38.20
Gravel
0.64) 0.64 @ 37.56
10-1
1.63 0.99 E 36.57
10-2
2.47 0.84 @ 35.73
10-3
3.17 0.70 @ 35.03
10-4




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC11  Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 5 55
SS 10 Parnassos 2 15.27km| AVERAGE SPEED
38.20 km/h TARGETTIME G0~
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
3.69 0.52 @ 34.51
10-5
3.88 0.19 E 34.32
10-6
4.000 0.12 34.20
=y
5.36| 1.36 E 32.84
10-7
6.13 0.77 @ 32.07
10-8




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 5 56
S$S 10 Parnassos 2 15.27km| AVERAGE SPEED
38.20 km/h TARGETTIME G0~
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
6.55 0.42 31.65
8.01| 1.46 @ 30.19
10-9
9.13 1.12 E 29.07
10-10
9.81| 0.68 28.39
= E 2242724 211862m
F-
10.36 0.55 E 27.84
10-11




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC11  Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 5 57
S$S 10 Parnassos 2 15.27km | AVERAGE SPEED
38.20 km/h TARGETTIME ()~
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
11.55 1.19 @ 26.65
10-12
14.30 2.75 E 23.90
10-13
15.01 0.71 @ 23.19
10-14
15.21] 0.20 22.99
15.27| 0.06 @ 22.93




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 5 58
$S 10 Parnassos 2 15.27km| AVERAGE SPEED
38.20 km/h TARGETTIME G(Q°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
15.47 0.20 fﬁ%.to. | ‘ 22.73
@ % E gTop ss 12
6 }
21 Tarmac
17.35 1.88 20.85
22
18.45 1.10 19.75
23
20.46 2.01 17.74
24
20'81 0'35 tart of Service area 1 7'39
25




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 11 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 5 59
S$S 10 Parnassos 2 15.27km | AVERAGE SPEED ,
38.20 km/h TARGETTIME  G(

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

{ I End of Service area
21.16 0.35 )N o 17.04
"
26

7 Augiooa 2
AeAgoi 22

Entrance to main road

16.34

um um < -

- I
21.86 0.70

\
I

e

24.92 3.06 .
Amfissa =
|

uu um <um

25.58 0.66 12.62

uu um <
(L
o>

27
28
29

i
Y%i
A

25.83 0.25 12.37

Iz
< =

30




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 11 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 5 60
S$S 10 Parnassos 2 15.27km | AVERAGE SPEED .
38.20 km/h TARGETTIME  G(
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
||| ' .
26.04 0.21 ; Kerdffie 12.16
‘ Kpd me ng
31
‘ E 2237705 N25M
26.24 0.20 | oo 11.96
32

Fosor veor
" 11.64

uu um <um
[}
[}

26.56 0.32 E ‘

; }
26.86 0.30 ’%*x | @ 11.34
}

A
27.65 0.79 = | mlo - 10.55
% ‘ ‘ 11KM




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11 Prossilio 38.20 km R. SECTION 5 61
S$S 10 Parnassos 2 15.27km| AVERAGE SPEED ,
38.20 km/h TARGET TIME G
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
AAZIKO
35.39 7.74 ‘ ( XQPIO 2.81
36 Gravel
‘ N$857222 st
38.20, 2.81 ‘ ‘ 0.00
TC 11 PROSSILIO
50m == START SS 11
37




TC 11 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11A ITEA - Finish 29.72 km R. SECTION 5 62
SS 11 Prossilio 2 12.22km| AVERAGE SPEED
44.58 km/h TARGET TIME 407
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
G2 125 i
&=
0.00| 0.00 0 29.72
START SS 11
Prossilio 2
Gravel
0.09| 0.09 @ 29.63
11
0.98 0.89 @ 28.74
11-2
1.61/ 0.63 @ 28.11
11-3
2.38 0.77 @ 27.34

11-4




TC11  Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11A  ITEA - Finish 29.72 km R. SECTION 5 63
SS 11 Prossilio 2 12.22km| AVERAGE SPEED
44.58 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
2,70 0.32 @ 27.02
11-5
2.89 0.19 E 26.83
11-6
3.04/ 0.15 @ 26.68
1-7
419 1.15 E 25.53
11-8
EED £33 e anesom
£
-
6.92 2.73 E 22.80




TC11  Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC11A ITEA - Finish 29.72 km R. SECTION 5 64
SS 11 Prossilio 2 12.22km| AVERAGE SPEED
44.58 km/h TARGET TIME 40°
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
8.09 1.17 @ 21.63
11-10
9.32 1.23 @ 20.40
11-11
9.84 0.52 @ 19.88
1112
10.77 0.93 E 18.95
11-13
11.99 1.22 @ 17.73




TC11  Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11A ITEA - Finish 29.72 km R. SECTION 5 65
8S 11 Prossilio 2 12.22km | AVERAGE SPEED
44.58 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
12.22| 0.23 { ) @ 17.50
16 0.0
8 b
12.60 0.38 Q.‘ ‘ 17.12
. ‘
13.04 0.44 J | 16.68
18 ‘ Tarmac
/ ‘
15.35 2.31 ‘/f/ | 14.37
19
16.33 0.98 } 0 13.39
‘ [ X J
20

A nextino0.07 A




TC 11 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11A ITEA - Finish 29.72 km R. SECTION 5 66
SS 11 Prossilio 2 12.22km| AVERAGE SPEED
44.58 km/h TARGET TIME 407
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
16.40 0.07 | | ! 13.32
;I Start of Service area
21
(P End of Service area
16.74 0.34 ﬁ ‘ 12.98
22 ‘
‘ ArI0Z
16.94 0.20 | 00 12.78
o0 '
|
23 !
20.86/ 3.92 | e 8.86
‘ |
24
24.74) 3.88 e ‘ eee 4.98
Entrance to main road
25




TC 11 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC11A ITEA - Finish 29.72 km R. SECTION 5 67
SS 11 Prossilio 2 12.22km Av::-;‘;Ek:;ED TARGET TIME 40’
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
: | B
28.70 3.96 | Ed 1.02
D
. - -
26
5 ‘
op
29.03 0.33 { 0.69
rofl Bl ‘
7727
‘[
29.12| 0.09 { 0.60
28
‘
29.21| 0.09 0.51
o !
29
‘\I
29.30 0.09 ‘ijv‘ { 0.42
30




TC 11 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11A ITEA - Finish 29.72 km R. SECTION 5 68
SS 11 Prossilio 2 12.22km| AVERAGE SPEED .
44.58 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
29.52 0.22 0.20

31

29.72| 0.20

32

e < e e

N 38 04 246
E 2353935 at10m EONIKH TPANEZA
NATIONAL BANK

TC 11A
ITEA - Finish

0.00




INQUIRY SHEET

This form may be handed to the Competitors’ Relations Officer or to the Rally Office.

Name of Driver

Car No Date

This inquiry relates to

Special Stage No or Liaison section to TC

Time

Nature of Inquiry

Name of the person lodging the Inquiry

Function Signature

ACTION TAKEN

Name of the Official

Function Signature

Date Time

69



ENTYNO ANA®OPAZ

AuTi N avapopd utropei va TrapadoBei oTov YTTEUOUVO OXECEWY PE TOUG AYWVICOUEVOUG 1) OTN YPOUMATEIa.

‘Ovopa Odnyou

Ap. Zup. Huep/via Qpa

AuTr n ava@opd agopd aTnv

E.A. No ) otV atrAn péxpl tov ZEX

N6yog avagopdg

‘Ovopa avapépovTog

1d16TNTO YTroypaon

ENEPTEIEZ NMOY ‘ElINAN

‘Ovopa utretBuvou

1316TNTA YTroypagr

Huep/via Qpa

70



INCIDENT REPORT

This form must be completed by the crew or a team member for any incidents that involves injury to any
member of the public, or damage to property belonging to a non-competitor and lodged it either with the
competitors’ relations officer or the Rally Office, as soon as possible.

Name of Driver Car No
Rally Car Registration No Date Time
Address

Tel

Venue of incident

Description of incident

Details of any other party involved

Name

Tel

Details of any witness

Name

Tel

Lodged by Signature
Date Time

Received by Signature

71



ANA®OPA ZYMBANTOZ

AUTO TO £VTUTTO TTPETTEI VO CUPTTIANPWOET aTTd TO TTAfpWHa i HEAOG TNG OPADAG TOU YIa OTTOIOONTTOTE
ATUXNMO TTOU €iXE WG OTTOTEAEOUA TOV TPAUNATIONO TPITOU, A TTPO&EVNOE UNIKEG CnMIEG O€ TTEPIOUTIAKO
OTOIXEIO TTOU BEV AVIAKEI O€ aywVI(OPEVO Kal va TTOPadoBEi €iTe 0TOV UTTEUBUVO OXECEWY PE AYWVICOPEVOUG.

€iTE OTN ypappaTEia T0 dUVATOV CUVTONOTEPO.

‘Ovopa Odnyou No Zup.
Ap KuKAOQOpiag aywviaTiKoU Huep/via Qpa
AigvBuvon

TnA.

TéTOG OUPRAVTOG

Mepiypaen cupBdvtog

MAnpogopieg yia OTTOIOVOATTOTE avapeixBnke

Ovopa

TnA.

MAnpo®opieg yia OTTOIOVOATIOTE avapeixBnke

Ovopa

TnA.

KareTédn atd tov

Huepounvia

MapeArneBel atd

YTmoypaon

Qpa

YTtroypaon

72
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NOTES / ZHMEIQZEIZ
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USE OF THE ALTERNATIVE ROUTES ROAD BOOK

Should a special stage be cancelled, the following procedure will apply:

Following the notification that a special stage is cancelled, the crew should check in at the Time Control
preceding the cancelled stage using the competitor’s time card. The crew will then follow the alternative
route as detailed.

Should the crew’s departure from the cancelled special stage be delayed, the “Actual Start” box of the
time card should be filled in by the co-driver, detailing the control departure time shown by the marshal

to the co-driver.

Crews are reminded to change on their time card, the old ideal time with the new ideal time allowed.

XPHZH TOY BIBAIOY ENAANAKTIKQN AIAAPOMQOQN
Edv akupwBei pia €181k diadpopr TpETTel va akoAouBnBei n rapakdTw diadikaagia:

MeTd Tn yvwoToTToinon akupwaong TnG €10IKAG d1adPOoNG TO TTANPWHA TTPETTEI VO KTUTTHOEI TOV XPOVO
Tou oTov ZEX TTOU Trponyeital TNG aKUPWHEVNG EIBIKAG, XPNOIUOTTOILWVTAG TO KAPVE TOU.

EmimAéov, TTpétrel va cuptrAnpwBoUV o1 avTioToixeg oeAideg Tou BIBAiou evaAAakTIkwy. O KPITAG Kal
TO TTARPWHA TTPETTEI VO UTTOYPAWOUV TIG U0 PTTPOCTIVEG OEAIBEG TNG EVAANAKTIKAG. O KPITAG KOBEI Kal
KpaTdel To 10 @UAAO Kail To 20 Trapapével oTo BIBAI0. To TTARPwWHA TOTE AKOAOUBET TNV EVAAAAKTIKN
Siadpopn.

Z& TTEPITITWON TTOU N avaxwpenaon Tou TTANPWHATOG aTTd TV aKUPWHEVN €1I0IKA KaBuaTEPrOEl, TOTE OTO
koutdkl ACTUAL START Tou KapvE TTPETTEI VA YPOPTEI N TTPAYUATIKY (OPA avaxwpenong.

YTrevOupicetal oo TTARpwua va aAAdEel 0To KapvE Tou Tov TTANIO 1I0aVIKO XPOVO JE ToV VEO 1I0aVIKO XpOvo.




ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 7
ENAANAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Karoutes 2 is cancelled.
TC7 location remains at box 28 of page 16. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 7.

The target time between TC7 and TC8 remains 1h50’.
The total distance is modified from 81.64km to 106.68km.

Noyw avwTépag Biag n EidIkA Aladpour KapouTeg 2 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 7 rapapével otnv TouAitta 28 tng ogAidag 16. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@pOU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPICOUV TTPOG TA TTiIOW KAl aKoAouBouv
TNV EVAAAOKTIKN dladpoun 7.

O 18avik6g xpovog petagu ZEX 7 kal ZEX 8 mapapével o idlog 1hS0’.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotroTrolouvTal atrd 81.64xAu o€ 106.68xAy.

CAR No / No ZuppeTtoxng

Competitor Marshal
Aywvigduevog KpItig
signature signature

ielVeleloly uTroypaen







ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 7
ENAANAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Karoutes 2 is cancelled.
TC7 location remains at box 28 of page 16. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 7.

The target time between TC7 and TC8 remains 1h50’.
The total distance is modified from 81.64km to 106.68km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EidIkA Aladpopr) KapouTeg 2 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 7 mapapével otnv TouAitta 28 Tng oeAidag 16. O1 aywvi{buevol
a@OU KTUTTHOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPI{ouV TTPOG Ta TTICW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV eVvOAAaKTIKA diadpoun 7.

O 18avIKOG xpovog petagu ZEX 7 kal ZEX 8 mrapapével o idiog 1hS0’.
Ta oAIKA XAl TpoTToTToloUVTAl OTTO 81.64XAM 0€ 106.68XAN.

CAR No / No Zupuetoxng

Competitor Marshal
Aywvi{ouevog Kpitig
signature signature

uTToypaQn uTTOYPOPN







TC7

TC8

DISTANCE LEG 2

106

.68 km R. SECTION 4

PAGE

7

ALTERNATIVE 7 Karoutes 2

AVERAGE SPEED

58.1

8 km/h

TARGETTIMVE 1h50°

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00 0.00 m-. " ‘ 106.68
" TC 7 KAROUTES
it "
0.57 0.57 | T 106.11
@ B
ST Ny e
Tarmac
1.05 0.48 @Eél(? 105.63
oo
5.85 4.80 /ﬁ H 100.83
S
it
10.37| 4.52 H 96.31

T

K nextin 0.06 J

i




TC7

Karoutes

TC 8

Parnassos

DISTANCE

106.68 km

LEG 2

R. SECTION 4

PAGE

8

ALTERNATIVE 7 Karoutes 2

AVERAGE SPEED
58.18 km/h

TARGETTIME {1h50°

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
o
10.43 0.06 n " 96.25
@ [ X J
#
6
#
1060 017 ~ 7 |} 96.08
#
7
oo
11.57 0.97 < * 95.11
@ (QAPMAKEIO
Entrance to main road
8
o
21.19 9.62 . H B 85.49
i
9
#D " Nev 5;}« \
25.06 3.87 i E?t’ﬁ) 81.62
I
10




TC7

TC8

ssssssss

DISTANCE

106.68 km

LEG 2

R. SECTION 4

PAGE

9

ALTERNATIVE 7 Karoutes 2

AVERAGE SPEED

TARGETTIMVE 1h50°

58.18 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
" MAPTYPIKO XQPIO
32.18 7.12 = H 74.50
i
1"
% i
33.51 1.33 H 73.17
i
12
39.22 5.71 H 67.46
i
13
#
39.77, 0.55 ; - H 66.91
14
40.40 0.63 66.28

15

: ®

Ag. Efthimia village exit




TC7

Karoutes

TC 8

Parnassos

DISTANCE LEG 2

106.68 km

R. SECTION 4

PAGE

10

ALTERNATIVE 7 Karoutes 2

AVERAGE SPEED

TARGETTIME 1h50°

58.18 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
4312 2.72 \ 63.56
16
49.89 6.77 56.79
A
50.08 0.19 B g@ e 56.60
S
18
SM POLICE
50.21) 0.13 ramzaz > 56.47
19
50.94 0.73 (] 55.74
[ X J




TC7

Karoutes

TC8

Parnassos

DISTANCE

106.68 km

LEG 2 PAGE

R. SECTION 4 11

ALTERNATIVE 7 Karoutes 2

AVERAGE SPEED
58.18 km/h

TARGETTIME {1h50°

Total km

Partial km

DIRECTION

INFORMATION km to run

51.61

0.67

21

Entrance to main road

55.07

52.45

0.84

22

Noo”.k04€i0 \N
Ho.pi*al

54.23

58.81

6.36

23

N2’pat.cos 82

Levadeia 57
Delfoi 12

100 M

\

47.87

60.44

1.63

24

AeAgoi

Delfi
Apaywfa
Arachova

o

46.24

67.30

6.86

25

AeAoi
39.38
p [
Xp.0/0
Carisso

0




TC 7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 8 Parnassos 106.68 km R. SECTION 4 12
ALTERNATIVE 7 Karoutes 2 Av:;::zk:f:p TARGET TIME 1 h50'
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
70.27 2.97 - "o 36.41
|
26
®
71.06 0.79 Q 35.62
[
27
AeAodi
72.83 1.77 3@ 33.85
28
81.51 8.68 %v % iy 25.17
=N ®
29
81.94 0.43  [iit g 24.74
30




TC7 Karoutes

TC8 Parnassos

DISTANCE LEG 2

106.68 km R. SECTION 4

PAGE

13

ALTERNATIVE 7 Karoutes 2

AVERAGE SPEED

TARGETTIME {1h50°

58.18 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
82.25 0.31 " 24.43
[ X J
31
84.89 2.64 21.79
32
>
.39 11. —— 10.2
96 39 50 . g;':;:‘s;‘;‘;afki center 0 9
(54
33
97.26 0.87 A 9.42
o
34
99.62 2.36 [\ %@ Chalet Houses 7.06

35

—




TC7 Karoutes DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC8 Parnassos 106.68 km R. SECTION 4 14

ALTERNATIVE 7 Karoutes 2 AVSE:.::Ek:IEhED TARGET TIME 1 h50'

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

\t

99.82 0.20 C 6.86
36 Gravel

100.92 1.10 ¥ 5.76
37

e I

102,97 2.05 %\ B> 3.7
38

103.04 0.07 /{ 3.64
39

105.76 2.72 0.92
40




TC7

Karoutes

TC8

Parnassos

DISTANCE

106.68 km

LEG 2

R. SECTION 4

PAGE

15

ALTERNATIVE 7 Karoutes 2

AVERAGE SPEED

TARGETTIME 1h50°

58.18 km/h

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
N e

106.68 0.92 . 0.00

41

TC 8 PARNASSOS
40m == START SS 8







ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 8
ENAANAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Parnassos 1 is cancelled.
TC8 location remains at box 46 of page 26. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 8.

The target time between TC8 and TC9 remains 60’.
The total distance is modified from 38.20km to 67.58km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EidikA Aladpoun Mapvacoog 1 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 8 mmapapével otnv TouAiTra 46 TnG aelidag 26. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@OU KTUTTHOOUV ToV XPOVO TOUG, Yupilouv TTPOG Ta TTiICW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV €VOAAGKTIKY) dladpopn 8.

O 18avikédg xpdvog petagu 2EX 8 kal ZEX 9 mrapapével o idlog 60°.
Ta oAIKA XA TpoTroTrolouvTal atrd 38.20xAW o€ 67.58XAU.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxig

Competitor Marshal
Aywvi(ouevog Kpitng
signature signature

uTToY pPaPn uTToypO®n







ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 8
ENAANAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Parnassos 1 is cancelled.
TC8 location remains at box 46 of page 26. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 8.

The target time between TC8 and TC9 remains 60’.
The total distance is modified from 38.20km to 67.58km.

No6yw avwtépag Biag n Eidik Ailadpopn Mapvacodg 1 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 8 mmapapével otnv TouAitta 46 Tng oeAidag 26. O1 aywvi{OuEvol
Q@pOU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPICOUV TTPOG TA TTiIOW KAl aKoAouBouv
TNV evOAAQKTIKEA diadpopn 8.

O 18avik6g xpovog petagu ZEX 8 kal ZEX 9 mmapapével o idiog 60°.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotroTrolouvTtal atrd 38.20xAy o€ 67.58xAy.

CAR No / No ZuppeTtoxng

Competitor Marshal
Aywvigduevog KpItig
signature signature

ielVeleloly uTroypaen







TC8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 4 20
ALTERNATIVE 8 Parnassos 1 AVERAGE SPEED ,
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00 0.00 m -® |} ‘ 67.58
TC 8 PARNASSOS
1 " Gravel
s I}
0.89 0.89 5 " 66.69
S L
2
#
3.61 2.72 " 63.97
H
3
t
3.68 0.07 A it 63.90
H
4
H
5.73 2.05 H 61.85
H
5




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 4 21
ALTERNATIVE 8 Parnassos 1 AVERAGE SPEED ,
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
Y
6.83 1.10 I 60.75
é i
6 Tarmac
i
7.04) 0.21 ﬁ/@f H 60.54
i
7
i
10.23 3.19 Qf i 57.35
i
8
K i
22.6312.40 W (4495
i
9
2 H Apaywpa
24.24 1.61 vl% W S 4 43.34
it
10




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 4 22
ALTERNATIVE 8 Parnassos 1 AVGE:'ASZEk:IEhED TARGET TIME 60,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
al H
24.77 0.53 \ﬁ H 42.81
i
1
; i
24.97 0.20 ¢ " 42,61
i
12
i
25.04 0.07 - H m 42.54
i |
13
& #
34.64 9.60 Y, H 32.94
14
o
35.04 0.40 - 32.54
15

j next in 0.141




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 4 23
ALTERNATIVE 8 Parnassos 1 AVERAGE SPEED ,
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
35.18 0.14 TN | 32.40
" [ X J
16
‘i - :Iéu
38.75 3.57 it B2 28.83
|
17
‘i Amfissa ‘
45.75 7.00 H f 21.83
u] 100 M
18
47.42 1.67 ‘ 20.16
19
Va L
53.84 6.42 / - Ap@icoa 13.74
{::b}p Amfissa

20

j next in 0.071




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 4 24
ALTERNATIVE 8 Parnassos 1 AVERAGE SPEED TARGET TIME 60,
67.58 km/h
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
53.91 0.07 *?’ T 13.67
#
21
i
5410 0.19 H e 13.48
‘ f Refueling Area
22
1
54.23 0.13 ?R”AAaAzPOUCE T 13.35
' #
23
-
54.96 0.73 7 H 12.62
#
24
i
55.21 0.25 7%@ " 12.37




TC 8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9 Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 4 25
ALTERNATIVE 8 Parnassos 1 AVERAGE SPEED
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
I "
55.42 0.21 H oy o 12.16
I A
26 e
o
55.62 0.20 " oo 11.96
h €
27
[ 0aox vasiooy
288 #
55.94 0.32 5‘ H " 11.64
" [ X ]
28
yau
56.24 0.30 o H @ 11.34
i
29
AT
57.03 0.79 i 10.55

i
y =




TC8 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TCO Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 4 26
ALTERNATIVE 8 Parnassos 1 AVERAGE SPEED ,
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
" AAZIKO
64.77 7.74 " XQPIO 2.81
31 Gravel
| '2322;522
67.58 2.81 " ‘ 0.00

32

TC 9 PROSSILIO
50m = START SS 9







ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 9
ENAAAAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Prossilio 1 is cancelled.
TC9 location remains at box 37 of page 37. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 9.

The target time between TC9 and TC9A remains 40’.
The total distance is modified from 29.64km to 26.42km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n Eidikn Aladpopn MNMpoorAio 1 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 9 mrapapével otnv TouAitra 37 TnG oelidag 37. O1 aywvifduevol
a@OU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUpPIlouv TTPOG Ta TTiIOW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evOAAOKTIKA dladpoun 9.

O 18avIKOG xpovog petagu 2EX 9 kar ZEX 9A rapapével o idiog 40’
Ta oAIKG XAu TpoTtToTToIoUVTAl OTTO 29.64XAM O€ 26.42XAU.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
AywviZbuevog Kpitng
signature signature

uTToypa®n uTToY PPN

27
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ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 9
ENAANAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Prossilio 1 is cancelled.
TC9 location remains at box 37 of page 37. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 9.

The target time between TC9 and TC9A remains 40’.
The total distance is modified from 29.64km to 26.42km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EidikA Aladpoun MNMpoonrAio 1 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 9 mapapével otnv TouAitra 37 Tng aelidag 37. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@OU KTUTTHOOUV ToV XPOVO TOUG, Yupilouv TTPOG Ta TTiICW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV €VOAAQKTIKY dladpopun 9.

O 18avikég xpdvog petagu 2EX 9 kal ZEX 9A trapapével o idiog 40’
Ta oAIKA XA TpoTTOTTOIOUVTAl ATTO 29.64XAM O€ 26.42XAU.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxig

Competitor Marshal
Aywvi(ouevog Kpitng
signature signature

uTToY pPaPn uTToypO®n

29
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TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 26.42 km R. SECTION 4 31
ALTERNATIVE 9 Prossilio 1 AVERAGE SPEED ,
39.63 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00 0.00 m -® |} ‘ 26.42
‘i TC 9 PROSSILIO
1
. M
2.78| 2.78 H 23.64
6 |
2 Tarmac
i
10.49 7.71 ‘ i H 15.93
i
3
i
11.27 0.78 g " 15.15
i
4
ss M
11.58 0.31 . 2 | # 14.84
8

#




1

TCH9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 26.42 km R. SECTION 4 32
ALTERNATIVE 9 Prossilio 1 AV:gR.l;(;Ek:]PI:‘ED TARGET TIME 40,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
#
11.91 0.33 O;\ i j 14.51
[ ]
#
6
i
12.08 0.17 ¢ " ! 14.34
#
7
L
12.53 0.45 Y/A H ) 13.89
T
8
H
13.31 0.78 V birsses || 4 13.11
i
9
(|
13.59 0.28 = H = 12.83
10

j next in 0.10j




TC9 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC9A  Regroup IN 26.42 km R. SECTION 4 33
ALTERNATIVE 9 Prossilio 1 AVERAGE SPEED .
39.63 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km |Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
13.69 0.10 [1éa | 12.73
Nafpaktos 82
20.05 6.36 4 ;gg;ge;;TI 6.37
ﬁ
12
s
24.93 4.88 > —l 1.49
D-_sfira 20
ﬁ 100 M
13
25.48 0.55 0.94
14
fenels @
25.81 0.33 0.61
ol Bl
15

j next in 0.091




TCO Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TCO9A  Regroup IN 26.42 km R. SECTION 4 34
ALTERNATIVE 9 Prossilio 1 AVERAGE SPEED .
39.63 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
—
25.90 0.09 — = 0.52
o U
o
16
2609 0.19 T 0.33
17
E 2241 080 AtoM
26.42 0.33 -® ‘ 0.00
TC9A
Regroup IN
18




ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 10
ENAANAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Parnassos 2 is cancelled.
TC10 location remains at box 25 of page 53. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 10.

The target time between TC10 and TC11 remains 60’.
The total distance is modified from 38.20km to 67.58km.

No6yw avwtépag Biag n Eidiki Ailadpopn Mapvacodg 2 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 10 mmapapével otnv TouAitta 25 tng ogAidag 53. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@POU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPICOUV TTPOG TA TTiIOW KAl aKOAOUBoUv
TNV evaAAaKTIKA diadpoun 10.

O 18avik6g xpodvog petatu ZEX 10 kar ZEX 11 TTapapével o idlog 60°.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotroTrolouvTtal atrd 38.20xAy o€ 67.58xAy.

CAR No / No ZuppeTtoxng

Competitor Marshal
Aywvigduevog KpItig
signature signature

ielVeleloly uTroypaen
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ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 10
ENAANAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Parnassos 2 is cancelled.
TC10 location remains at box 25 of page 53. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 10.

The target time between TC10 and TC11 remains 60’.
The total distance is modified from 38.20km to 67.58km.

No6yw avwtépag Biag n Eidiki Ailadpopn Mapvacodg 2 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 10 mmapapével otnv TouAitta 25 tng ogAidag 53. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@POU KTUTTAOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPICOUV TTPOG TA TTiIOW KAl aKOAOUBoUv
TNV evaAAaKTIKA diadpoun 10.

O 18avik6g xpodvog petatu ZEX 10 kar ZEX 11 TTapapével o idlog 60°.
Ta oAikd xAu TpotroTrolouvTtal atrd 38.20xAy o€ 67.58xAy.

CAR No / No ZuppeTtoxng

Competitor Marshal
Aywvigduevog KpItig
signature signature

ielVeleloly uTroypaen

37
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TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11 Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 5 39
ALTERNATIVE 10 Parnassos 2 AVERAGE SPEED .
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00 0.00 m -® |} ‘ 67.58
TC 10 PARNASSOS
1 ‘i Gravel
s [#
0.89 0.89 5 H 66.69
" i
2
#
3.61 2.72 H 63.97
"
3
i a
3.68 0.07 \ it B 390
" :
4
"
5.73 2.05 " 61.85
i
5




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC11  Prossilio 67.58 km R.secTioNn 5 | 40
ALTERNATIVE 10 Parnassos 2 AV6E7R'A5:EkTTI:/EhED TARGET TIME 60,
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
- M
6.83 1.10 H 60.75
é i
6 Tarmac
i
7.04) 0.21 @/@f H 60.54
i
7
i
10.23 3.19 % W BB 5135
i
8
i i
22.6312.40 " Entrance to Arachova village 44.95
i
9
2 H Apaywpa
24.24 1.61 ?1% " 43.34
it @
10




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC11  Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 5 41
ALTERNATIVE 10 Parnassos 2 AVERAGE SPEED
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60"
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
ad H
24.77 0.53 \ﬁ H 42.81
i
1
T
24.97| 0.20 ? H T | 42.61
i B
12
#
25.04 0.07 - H m 42.54
"
13
8 #
34.64 9.60 Y, " 32.94
14
o
35.04 0.40 32.54
15

j next in 0.141




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC11  Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 5 42
ALTERNATIVE 10 Parnassos 2 AVERAGE SPEED ,
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
35.18 0.14 TR | 32.40
T
16
‘i Itéa
Itea
38.75 3.57 it 2P 28.83
# “
17
‘i Amfissa ‘
45.75 7.00 H Ir:zbmos 21.83
] 100 M
18
47.42 1.67 ‘ 20.16
19
Ya i
5384 642 / ) Apgiooa 1374
{::?; Amfissa
20

j next in 0.071




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC11  Prossilio 67.58 km R.secTioN 5 | 43
ALTERNATIVE 10 Parnassos 2 AVERAGE SPEED i
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run

53.91 0.07

H 13.67

H e 13.48
‘ ' Refueling Area

54.10 0.19

SM _ &
54.23 0.13| ranazias Z H 13.35

55.21) 0.25

" 12.37

H
54.96 0.73 @ H 12.62
D!J i
| fem
8




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 11 Prossilio 67.58 km R. SECTION 5 44
ALTERNATIVE 10 Parnassos 2 AVERAGE SPEED ,
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60

Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
H
55.42 0.21 ﬁ L@ W ey = o 12.16
Kpé i/ ng
" Ay p1 cag
26

o

55.62 0.20 H oo 11.96
D)
i

onor vamoor |
BB it

55.94 0.32 T’ t: !! 11.64

56.24 0.30

‘i o e alt234m
v

‘i 11.34
% " ?
-
S

57.03 0.79

28
29
30




TC 10 Parnassos DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC11  Prossilio 67.58 km R.SECTION 5 | 45
ALTERNATIVE 10 Parnassos 2 AVERAGE SPEED ,
67.58 km/h TARGET TIME 60
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
" AAZIKO
64.77 7.74 " XQPIO 2.81
31 Gravel
| '2322;522
67.58 2.81 " ‘ 0.00
TC 11 PROSSILIO
50m === START SS 11
32







ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 11
ENAANAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Prossilio 2 is cancelled.
TC11 location remains at box 37 of page 61. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 11.

The target time between TC11 and TC11A remains 40’.
The total distance is modified from 29.72km to 26.33km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n Eidikn Aladpopr) MpocrAio 2 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 11 mapapével otnv TouAitta 37 NG ogAidag 61. O1 aywvi{ouevol
Q@OU KTUTTHOOUV TOV XPOVO TOUG, YUPIouV TTPOG Ta TTIoW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evaAAaGKTIKEA diadpoun 11.

O 18avikég xpdvog petatu ZEX 11 kal ZEX 11A TTapapével o idlog 40°.
Ta OAIKA XA TPOTTOTTOIOUVTAI ATTO 29.72XAU 0€ 26.33XAM.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxng

Competitor Marshal
Aywvi(ouevog Kpitng
signature signature

UTTOYPOPH uTToYPa®N

46
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ALTERNATIVE ROUTE No 11
ENAANAKTIKH AIAAPOMH

LEG / HMEPA 2

Due to force majeur Special Stage Prossilio 2 is cancelled.
TC11 location remains at box 37 of page 61. Competitors, after checking in,
make a U turn and follow alternative route 11.

The target time between TC11 and TC11A remains 40’.
The total distance is modified from 29.72km to 26.33km.

Noyw avwtépag Biag n EidikA Aladpoun MNMpooiAio 2 akupwveTal.

O ZEX 11 mmapapével otnv TouAitra 37 Tng oeAidag 61. O1 aywvi{OuEVOol
a@OU KTUTTHOOUV ToV XPOVO TOUG, Yupilouv TTPOG Ta TTiICW Kal akoAouBouv
TNV evaAAaKTIKY dladpoun 11.

O 18avikég xpdvog petagu 2EX 11 kai ZEX 11A mapapével o idlog 40°.
Ta oAIKA XA TpoTTOTTOIoOUVTAl ATTO 29.72XAM 0€ 26.33XAU.

CAR No / No Zuppetoxig

Competitor Marshal
Aywvi(ouevog Kpitng
signature signature

uTToY pPaPn uTToypO®n

48
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TC 11 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11A  ITEA - Finish 26.33 km R. SECTION 5 50
ALTERNATIVE 11 Prossilio 2 AVERAGE SPEED ,
39.49 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
0.00 0.00 m -® |} ‘ 26.33
‘i TC 11 PROSSILIO
1
« M
2.78| 2.78 H 23.55
6 |
2 Tarmac
i
10.49 7.71 ‘ ° H 15.84
i
3
i
11.27 0.78 g " 15.06
i
4
ss M
11.58 0.31 2 | # 14.75
e e
" L m |
5




TC 11 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE

TC 11A ITEA - Finish 26.33 km R. SECTION 5 51
ALTERNATIVE 11 Prossilio 2 AVERAGE SPEED ,
39.49 km/h TARGET TIME 40

‘\E Ul
11.91 0.33 O;\ ! ! 14.42
i
i
12.08 0.17 ¢ H ! 14.25
|
PR
12.53 0.45 z%i\{ H ! 13.80
y i
H
13.31 0.78 Y b= | 4 13.02
I i
i
13.59 0.28 @@ H . 12.74

j next in 0.10j



TC11  Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11A ITEA - Finish 26.33 km R. SECTION 5 52
ALTERNATIVE 11 Prossilio 2 AVERAGE SPEED ,
39.49 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
t Magia
13.69 0.10 [1véa 12.64
Nafpaktos 82
20.05 6.36 Lugmiobr 57 6.28
'
12
s
24.93 4.88 > —I 1.40
D.sfira 20
ﬁ 100 M
13
25.48 0.55 0.85
14
fnofo B
25.81 0.33 0.52
& m
15

j next in 0.091




TC 11 Prossilio DISTANCE LEG 2 PAGE
TC 11A ITEA - Finish 26.33 km R. SECTION 5 53
ALTERNATIVE 11 Prossilio 2 AVERAGE SPEED ,
39.49 km/h TARGET TIME 40
Total km | Partial km DIRECTION INFORMATION km to run
Covos nssecuars
2590 0.09 0.43
16
Covorcammns ]|
25.99 0.09 0.34
il ki)
17
Covor ncorrosror
o I
26.18 0.19 0.15
o
18
ggg gg ggg LU EONIKH TPANEZA
IFI NATIONAL BANK
26.33 0.15 L ‘ 0.00
=

19

TC 11A
ITEA - Finish
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